St. Martin Parish Council on Aging, Inc.

Date Posted: February 7, 2025

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a Special Meeting of the Board of the St. Martin Parish Council on Aging, Inc. of St. Martin Parish, State of Louisiana, has been ordered and called on <u>Thursday</u>, <u>February 13, 2025</u>, at <u>9:00 a.m.</u> at the Sydnie Mae Durand Activity Center, 391 Cannery Road, Breaux Bridge, Louisiana, for the purpose to wit:

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order Prayer Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Consider and/or Approve the nomination of a new Board Secretary/Treasurer, as recommended by Farmers Merchants Bank
- 3. Consider and/or Approve March 19, 2025, at 9:00am as the next Regular Meeting date
- 4. Consider and/or Approve a Motion to Adjourn

Shanese L. Lewis, Executive Director St. Martin Parish Council on Aging

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), if you need special assistance, please contact Shanese L. Lewis at (337) 332-3063 and describe the assistance that is necessary.

SMCOA Performance Statement: "What you DO speaks so LOUD, I don't have to hear what you SAY (as quoted by Mr. Steve Hebert)."